PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUN LEI	05/08/2021
CHUWEI LIU	05/08/2021
YUBIN ZHANG	05/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN CARKU TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 103, BUILDING A, QIXING CREATIVE SQUARE
Internal Address:	GAOFENG COMMUNITY, DALANG STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17318599				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: scihead-sz@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5858-388-TRACK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=EFiled_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and	valuable	consideration i	n hand j	paid, t	the receipt	and	sufficiency	of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,									

4)

	2)	Chuwei LIU	5)			
	3)	Yubin ZHANG	6)			
TECH Comm	NOLC	OGY CO., LIMITI Dalang Street, Lo	and useful invention, hereby ED having a place of business anghua District, Shenzhen, Gua	t Room 103, Build ingdong 518000, C	ling A, Qixing Creative Thina	Square, Gaofeng
		and assigns (hereina 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	nfter designated "ASSIGNEE") the invention entitled	he entire right, title	and interest for the Unite	d States of America
		WIRELESS HA	IR DRYER SYSTEM AND RE	ECHARGEABLE :	SOCKET THEREOF	
(a)			for United States Letters Patent volication No.			and identified by
(b)	for w	hich an application	for United States Letters Patent v	was executed on	,	
all Unicontinue Propert agrees applica ASSIG applica ASSIG	ted Sta nations- iy to the that the AND tion for NEE, i tions for NEE, i	tes Letters Patent wein-part thereof, and e said ASSIGNEE, e attorneys of record to the undersigned or and obtaining origits successors, assignor patent based the	prizes and requests the United Standich may be granted therefore at the right to all benefits under for its interest as ASSIGNEE, it in said application shall hereafte thereby agrees to transfer a likinal, divisional, reissued or extens and legal representatives, and reon, growing out of or related as and legal representatives, deem	nd any and all exter the International of s successors, assign r act on behalf of sa e interest, and to ded Letters Patent of without further ren to the said invention	nsions, divisions, reissue Convention for the Protess and legal representative id ASSIGNEE; render all necessary assoft the United States, upon nuneration, in and to any ion; and to execute any	s, continuations, or ection of Industrial es; the undersigned sistance in making a request of the said improvements, and papers by the said
		he date indicated asi		 Date:	2021-05-08	
		vei LIU		Date:	2021-05-08	<u></u>
3)	e: Yub	15/16/2/10/19 in ZHANG	·	Date:	2021-05-08	
	*************			Date:		********

Date:

PATENT REEL: 056218 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 05/12/2021

5) ____

1) Yun LEI